AR O

KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION 1084492 Form muet be typed
O & Gas CoONSERVATION DiviSiON March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting ip# CO061201
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 APl No, 15 - 15-133-27332-00-01

name:  POstRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower WZEZNESW oo 18 twp29 s r.18 ¢jast [iwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1980 Feetfrom [ North/ m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 + o 2080 Feet from |:| East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Neosho

Phone: (620 14324200 DAVIDSON, CHARLES ey 4 18-1A

Lease Name:

@ 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON (Perfs): 1093-1096
Formation: NEUTRAL (Perfsy; _1039-1041
Formation: ROWE (Perfs): _1034-1036
Formation: B LU EJACKET tParfs): 946-948
Formation: TEBO tPerfs): 891-893

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD:_?_'Z_ BWPD: 4

Formation: NEUTRAL BOPD:O— MCFPD: <" BWPDi_
Formation: ROWE BOPD:O— MCFPD: =" BWPD: 4—
Formation: BLUEJACKET BOPD: 0 MCFPD: L BWPD: 4—
Formation: TEBO BOPD: 0 MCFPD:L BWPD: 4—

m 3. Piat map showing the locatien of the subject well, all cther wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

@ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the foliowing:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYQS ONo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the afiiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronical Iy
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the application. Profests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
D Denied z’ Approved the natice of application.
.15-Day Perlods Ends: 6/28/201 2

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

O1L. & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION
CON Fl DENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

G T R 0

1083364

Form ACO-1

June 2008

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 33343
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Name:
Address 1:_ Oklahoma Tower

Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APl No. 15 - 15-133-27332-00-00

Spot Description:

E-E—E-ﬂ Sec. 18 Twp. S. R. 18 lZlEaleWest

1280 Feetfrom [] North/ ¥ South Line of Section

29

City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102 .
Contact Person: __CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: ( 620 ) 4324200
CONTRACTOR; License #_34453
Name:__ PostRock Energy Services Corporation
Wellsite Geologist: /A
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[ New well ] Re-Entry ] wWorkover
O ci ] wsw ] swo [ siow
] Gas 1 Daa [] ENHR 1 sigw
[ oG [ esw [J Temp. Abd.

[ M (ceal Bed Methans)

[ cathodic [ Other {Core, Expl., etc.).
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator; __POSTROCK
Well Name: _ DAVIDSON, CHARLES 18-1A

Original Comp, Date: ANM2/2008 Original Total Depth: 1215

[J Deepening ] Re-pedf. [ Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[} conv. to GSW
[] Piug Back: Piug Back Total Depth
[0 commingled Permit #:
[[] Dual Completion Permit #:
[] swp Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #:
[0 csw Perrmit #:
3r26/2012 3r26/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

l am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the cil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and cormrect to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section

Foolages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Cerner:

COne COOnw s Msw

County: Neosho

DAVIDSON, CHARLES 18-1A

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name:

RIVERTON, NEUTRAL, ROWE, BLUEJACKET, TEBO, FLEMING, CROWEBUROQ, BEVIER, MULKY, !

0

Producing Formation:
Elevation: Ground: 1004
Total Depth: 1215

Kelly Bushing:

Plug Back Total Depth:__1207
20

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [/INo
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: wi sx cmb
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: ppm Fluidvolume: _______ bbls
Dewatering methad used;
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East[Jwest
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Confidentlality Received
Date; _06/05/2012

D Confidential Rel Date:

|:| Wireline Log Received

I:l Geologist Report Received

[ uic pistribution

ALT [t [1n [Jm Approved by: MM #AHES by, 0B/06/2012




- OO

1083364
Operator Name: PDStROCk Mldcontinent Pl’oducﬂon LLC Lease Name: DAVIDSONI CHARLES Well #: 18'1A
Sec. 18 Twp29 s. R18 East []West County: _Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tocl open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface tesl, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ] Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey |:] Yes No N/A
Cores Taken | Yes No
Electric Log Run D Yes No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Clves [INo

{if no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs. ] Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth :
Top Battom Typa of Cement # Sacks IUsed Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
—— Protect Casing -
—— Plug Back TD
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Flugs SetfType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth
1018-1024 200 GAL 15% AGID/ 210 BBLS SLICK WATERY 4008 FRAC GEL 100008 20040 Sianbr 300w 12znsaney 1 018-1024
677-681/666-670 400 GAL 15% ACIDf 642 SLICK WATER/ 66000# 20/40 SAND| 677-651/666-67¢
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
4/13/2012 [ Flowing Pumping [JGasLit [ ] Other {Explain)
Estimated Production ot Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [#]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease (] open Hote Per.  [] Dually Comp. Commingled
_ {Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(if vented, Submit ACO-18,) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservalion Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 3163376211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 05, 2012

CLARK EDWARDS

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Re:ACO1
APl 15-133-27332-00-00
DAVIDSON, CHARLES 18-1A
SW/4 Sec.18-295-18E
Neosho County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
CLARK EDWARDS




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FLEMING

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

819 - 821

781 - 784

758 - 761

677 -

681

666 - 670

1018 -

1024

ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLU!D PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FLEMING

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

BARTLESVILLE

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

0

WIo 0|10 |o

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD;
MCFPD:

2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

Rala|h| P>

20



SSP2010 BCC

A B [+ D E F G H 1 | J | K
1 {Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 JParamcters Units Input Input Input Inpul Input Click here Click
3 [Select (he brikes Selectfluid | [ . i1 -1 el 1 IMixed brine: to run SSP
4 [Sample 1D by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box{es), | ari9n2012 N42012 n4n012 12002012 112012012 |STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock _|PostRock JPostRock Cells 1135-38 Click
7 |Well Nome Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith |Clinesmith _ [Clinesmith _ |are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 31 954 |m 2 mixed brines Cilek
9 |Fiela CBM CBM Barlles  |Bartles Jisarties calculations.
10 jNe” (mgn)* 1950300 278100 2653400  2s689.00] 2422000 2465420 Tnitiol(BH) | Final(WH) SISR
11 |K* (1f not known =0) (mg/) | 0.00|Saturation Index values Pl Laitil)
12 [ag (mg) 1,096.00 §72.00 1,200.00] 953.000 $58.00 995.91| Calcite
13 |ca™ (mg/) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00] 1920.00] 1948.00 204023 073 | -0.60 0.13
14 [sr (mgh) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg) 0.00 |
16 [Fe™ (mpA) 40,00 21.00 18.00 §2.00 90.00 50,21 Halite
17 2™ (mg/) 0.00 ar | s .0.03
18 |mp® tepfl) 0.00 Gypsum
19 or (mg/l) 36,209.00]  48965.00 47.874.00 45632.00 43147.00 44388.44 -3.19 [ -3.18 0.00
20 [so2 (g 1.00) 1.00) 8.00] 1.00 1.00 240 Hemihydrate
a1 |7 (mefly vo|  ass | -3s0 0.06
22 |ur (mgA) 0.00 Anbydrite
23 [sio2 (me/l) 5i02 0.00] 341 | 336 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity*® (mgh as HCO3) 190.00] 234.00 259.00 268.00 254.00 241.03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mgA s CO3)
26 |Carboxylic actds** {mg/) 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 ooo] w16 | 022 0,06
| | 28 [Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00 Zinc Sulfide
| 29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/l) 72781
| 30 |Cale. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1038 1.051 1.050) 1.048] 1.04s| 1.047 Calgium Ruorlde
31 |[C0; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76 2241 35.53) 13.79) 26.16
32 1,5 Gas Analysis**® (%) 0.0289] 0.0292 0.0296 0.030¢} 0.0151 0.0269 Iren Carbonate
33 [Total H2Saq (meH25A) 1.00| 1.00 1.00 1.00 050 0.90 0.74 ] .0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5,67 5.76 5.72 5.54 5.55) 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mp/L)
T-CUZ T AR, Calcite NTMP
Choose one option] l.pH+Alk,
a5 to calculate 517|2-CO2%+pH of ()| 0 0 0
36 jGas/day(thousand cliday} | (Mci/D) | | 0 0.00 0.00
37 |OlVDay (B/D) i o] 1 1 1 4] Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 0] 100 100] 100] s 0.00 0.00
38 {For mixed brines, enter valoes for Empemtura and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) __l(l;:nlcr H40~H43)| pH
40 [Inithad T (] 66.0] 7L0] 70.0 4?6' 350 60.0] 5.69 | 5.60
[41 Final T [ 66.0) 71.0] 70.0] 41.0] 49.0] 89,0 Viscosity (CentiFoise)
32 |Inital P (psia) 25.0 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 250] 1196 | 0.826
43 |Final P (psiz) 25.0 25,0 25| 25,0 25.0] 1200]  Hest Capacity (callmlFC)
44 |Use TP on Calcile sheet? ]I-Yes:0-No | 0.955 | 0.959
45 JAFI Oil Grav., APl grav, 30.00] “Tnhibitor ceeded (m }
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60_{ Gypsum HDTMY
47 |MeQILDay (B/D) 0 [ 0.00 0,00
48 JMEG/MDay (B/D} 0 o] Anbydrite HDTMP
49 [Cone. Mulliplier 0,00 0,00
50 1" (Strong acid) ' o
51 |OIf (Strong base) ™)
52 |Quality Control Checks ot STP:
53 |H,5 Gas (%)
| 54 | Total 12Saq (STP) (ingH28/)
&5 [pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCOZ Caleulated (%)
57 JAlkalinity Caclulated (mg/l) as HCO3
£8 |ECations= {equiv./l)
59 |EAnlons= {equiv.l)
€0 |cate TDS= {mg/h
€1 |Inhibitor Sefection Input Unit # Inhibitor  |Unit Converter (From metric to Engtish)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Eave ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 20 °F 176
64 plek inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yesi0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3,531
65 IF' No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbi(42 US gal) 529
66 |1 you setect Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 poin 145,074
67 17 inhibitar ¥ Is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 495 psia 1,19
68 % of 1°inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor ¥ ls: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) 63
7 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 853 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORA-
TION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: In Lhe Matier of Postrock M)d-
contlnent Preduction, LLC Appli-
calion for Commingling of Produz-
tlon in the Davidson, Chartas A
18-1A (ocated in Naoaho County,
Kansas.

TO: All Ol & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Minerel interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby
nollfied that Poolrock Mideanti-
nont Produciion, LLG has filed an
appication to commingle the River-
ton, Mouttal, Rewe, Bartlesville,
Bluejacket, Tebn, Fleming,
Croweburg, Bevier and
Mulky/Summit producing {orma-
Yons &l the Davidoon, Charter A
18-1A, losated In tha NE SW,
518-T235-R18E, Approximately
1980 FSL & 2030 FWL, Neosho
County, Kensas,

Any perscns who obiject to or pro-
1est this appiication shall be re-
quired 1o tite thelr objestions or pro-
1ag1 with the Consorvation Divigion
of the State Corporation Commls-
slon of the Siate ol Kansas within
fiiteen: {15) days from the dais of
this publication. These protesta
shal be filad pursuan! o Commis-
slon regulations and musi slate
specific reasons why granting the
application may cause wasle, via-
late comelativa tights of pollute the
nalural tesources of the Stata of
Kansas.

All persons interested or concemed
ghall take nolice ot tha loregoing
and shall gavarn ihemselves as-
comdingly. All persah andfor com-
panies wighing to protest this appli-
catich ere required to fls a written
protest with the Consarvation Di-
sion of the Kansas Oll and Gas
Commisslon.

Upan the recelpt of any protest, the
Commizelon will convena a haaring
arad protestants will be expected to
entar ah appearence elther hrotigh
proper legal counsa! of as Indhidu-
als, appesring on their own behall.

Postrock Midcontinent
Produetlon, LLC
210 Park Avanuo, Sulto 2750
Oklahoma City, Oilahoma Ta102
{405) €60-7704

o Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _|  copsenarime, bimno, |, the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the ALO day of

2012, wi@ subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 ' , 2012
, 2012 , 2012

Subscribed and swo before me this

| dayof

w tary Public

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee ....oocvmvrvnnenconens 8 .
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee......... $  3.00
Additional Copies .....oceeree §

Total Publication Fees ...... ${0&. l‘_—[

% SHANNA L. GUIOT

Nolary Publi; - State of Kansa
My Appt, Explres J- Q. ¢S :
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PostRock”
- WELL: Davidson, Charles A 18-1A

§Sl1: 625480
API: 15-133-27332

Wellbore Schematic

LOCATION; NE SW Sec. 18 295-18F %“:’:‘
COUNTY: Neosho 3
STATE: Kansas o
o
w [8.625" @ 21 ‘a‘;’
B |5.5" 14.5# )-55, 4.95 1D w/ 0.0238 bbl/ft =i
“ |capacity @ 1206' N
Orignial Perfs: 5/27/08 {Y.\‘T 8.625" @ 21’
- Summit 666-670" (17) N
- Mulky 677-681' (17) e
- Bavier 758-761' (13) 2ol
w |- Croweburg 781-784' (13) §$
S | - Fleming 819-821' (9) ﬁ;::']
& [ - Tebo 891-893' (9) Y
't | - Bluejacket 946-948' (9) _;é
& | - Rowe 1034-2036' (9) vt
- Neutral 1039-1041' {9) FQ
- Riverton 1093-1096 (13) &
Oil Perfs: 3/26/12 i
- Bartlesville 1018-1024' (18) :
Spud Date: 4/1/08 [N
RNV Cempletion: 5/27/08 13&,{
~ 500 gals 15% HC! ..g%,,"
-12BPM 352
- 7,9004 20/40 R
- 663 bbls fluid oA
FTBj Completion: 5/27/08 2 };,—
- 400 gals 15% HC| I
-12 BPM [
- 4,000 20/40
- 364 bhbls fluid £
£ |BCFTBj Completion: 5/27/08 Ay
% | - 400 gals 15% He Eﬁ
g |-148pm Rl
S | - 3,0004 20/40 ,;
- 398 bb!s fluid E_;_
SM Completion: 5/27/08 ,;E
- 400 gals 15% HCI L_..:‘ -
-14BPM 2
- 6,600# 20/40 =
- 642 bbls fluid =T
Bv Recomplete: 3/26/12 5:" =
- 200 gal 12% HCl !, :\ 5.5" 14.5# J-55 @ 1206'
-18.3 BPM v P& 153 sks cement
- 10,000# 20/40, 2,300# 12/20 s
- 218 bbs fluid

Prepared 4-18-2012




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Scdgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having & general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterreptedly published ir said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a nolice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1St of

June Ap._2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he bas personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they arc true.

Mk o]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of June, 2012

A & PENNY L. CASE
SED Notwy Publc - Siate of .
My Appt. Expires £ |~ T S(l l"“;{‘\[( )
[ ]

WO\(M/\A/\,LA. %, C’we

Notary Public S¢dgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $134.80

=0.IN-THE WICHITA
“IUNE T 200243187, FBH"
._ORE THE: STATECORPORA-

Dawusnn, Chams A 18-1A
Neosho  County,’ Kansas;.
J_ & Gas‘ Prdduce

Postreck
; s Migd &n°application to
" n’.iwenun.' Neuira!',: “Rowe,

Naolhd County, Kansas
rsons whioplect: fode: pr

- profest’ wuh :the "Conservallsn:!
: Ihe'&(ans_as Oll'and’ Gus Commlssfo

W
v Postrock Nidoontiner
5210 Park Averiue; Sulte Ustl
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————1

Affidavit of Notice Served
Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Wl Name: DAVIDSON, CHARLES 18-1A Legal Location:. NESW __ S18-T2¢S-R18E

Re!

The undersigned hereby cerlificates {hat he f she is a duly authorized agenl for the applicant, and that on the day 18TH of JUNE

%__. , & true and correct copy of the applicalion refarenced above was delivered ar malled to the following parlies:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a par of the applicalion.

Name Addrass (Atlach addiional shasls if necessary)
POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641
Wayne E. Brant & Marjorie H. Brant 2840 HIGHWAY 47, THAYER, KS 66776
Jerry W. Brant & Sherrie E. Brant 4070 120TH ROAD, THAYER, KS 66776

Jean M. Coopsr, Trustee of the James F, Cooper Rev. Trusl Did. 8/12/87 221 E 9TH ST, CHAN UTE’ KS 66720
Gerald L. Turner and Jacquefine A. Tumer, 85 Co-Trustees of the Tumer Rev Trasl {1/2) 3808 EDGESTONE DRIVE, PLANO, TX 75093

The Union Central Life Insurance Company {1/2) PO BOX 40888, CINCINNATI, OH 45240

| further altest that natice of the filing of this appllcation was published in theCHANUTE TRIBUNE , the offictal counly publication
of _NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication s attached.
Signed this _13TH day of JUNE , 2012

ubseribed and sworn lo before me this _13TH  day of _JUNE , 2012

il s¥Nf%e  DENISE V. VENNEMAN
;iOFFIGIALL  \y COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 1, 2012

e Ry

Commission Expires: ;"/ __/ Z’




DAVIDSON, CHARLES 18-1A - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

———

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners end Lendowners acreage

(Allach edditional sheals if necessary)

Neme: Legal Descriplon of Leasehold:
Wayne E. Brant & Marjorie H. Brant SEE ATTACHED
Jerry W, Brant & Sherrie E. Brant SEE ATTACHED

Jean M. Cooper, Trustee of the James F. Cooper Rev. Trued ~ SEE ATTACHED

Gerald L. Turner and Jacqueline A. Turner, as Co-Trusteesgy SEE ATTACHED

The Union Central Life Insurance Company (1/2) SEE ATTACHED

{ heraby cerlify tha! the statements made herein ars true and camrect fo the best of my knowladge and beliaf.

ﬁ o , g

Applicant ofy Authoped Agent

! ;"'? ?f:ib?'?g"-._ DENISE V, VENNEMAN Subscribed and sworn bafore me this day of JUNE 2012
N ent i MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES
i’ iy 1,2002 : i A LATIEPD

Far bt == = Nolary Public

My Commission Explres: 70// .—-/ 2-"




DAVIDSON, CHARLES 18-1A - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS
OFFSET OPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWERS & LAND OWNERS ACREAGE

18-295-18E W25W4 Portion
Wayne E. Brant & Marjorie H. Brant

2840 Highway 47

Thayer, K5 66776

18-295-1BE W2NW4 Portion
Jerry W. Brant & Sherrie E. Brant

4070 120th Rd

Thayer, KS 66776

18-29S5-18E NE4 Portion

Jean M. Cooper, Trustee of the James F. Cooper Rev. Trust Dtd. 9/12/97
221 E9th st

Chanute, KS 66720

13-295-17E NE4 Portion

Gerald L. Turner and Jacqueline A. Turner, as Co-Trustees of the Turner Rev Trust (1/2}
3808 Edgestone Drive
Plano, TX 75093

The Union Central Life Insurance Company (1/2)
PO BOX 40888
Cincinnati, OH 45240




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, K5 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phone: 3163376200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ fkec ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman

Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

June 28, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO061201
Davidsen, Charles 18-1A, Sec.18-T295-R18E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-27332-00-01

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and approved
by the Kansas Corporatian Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to
be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KGC on June 14, 2012, concerns approval to simultaneously

produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Riverton 0 2.7 4 1093-1096
Neutral 0 27 4 1039-1041
Rowe 0 2.7 4 1034-1036
Bluejacket 0 2.7 4 946-948
Tebo 0 2.7 4 891-893
Fleming 0 2.7 4 819-821
Croweburg 0 2.7 4 781-784
Bevier 0 27 4 758-761
Mulky 0 27 4 677-681
Summit 0 2.7 4 666-670
Bartlesville 3 0.0 20 1018-1024
Total Estimated Current Production 3 27.0 60

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100

BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO061201 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACQ-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



